

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

Meeting Date: November 1, 2022

To: Honorable Mayor and City Councilmembers

From: Larry McLaughlin, City Manager

Toni Bertolero, Engineering Consultant, GHD

Subject: First Street Water Main Replacement Project Budget Amendment

Recommendation: Approval of Contract Change Order 2 with Piazza Construction and Adoption of

Resolution Approving a Budget Amendment

Funding: Currently Budgeted: Yes X No N/A

Account Code/Costs authorized in City Approved Budget (if applicable) ___AK____ (verified by Administrative Services Department) See Fiscal Impact section for details.

INTRODUCTION/PURPOSE:

This item is for the approval of Contract Change Order 2 with Piazza Construction and adoption of a Resolution approving a budget amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Budget for the First Street Water Main Replacement #0818-20.09.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION:

Council awarded the construction contract to Piazza Construction on April 19, 2022 and approved the GHD construction management and inspection on June 7, 2022. Change Order 1 (CO 1) was within the approved CIP budget in the amount of \$7,380.21.

During the course of work, unforeseen field conditions were encountered resulting in construction related changes for a temporary water service connections while the new water main was installed at a revised location to avoid the conflicts. The field condition changes also resulted in additional engineering and inspection work. Change Order 2 is in the amount of \$34,175.21 (Attachment 1). The additional inspection work is \$9,669 and is within the City Manager's approval authority, provided the budget amendment is approved by Council.

Staff is requesting a budget amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022-23 CIP Budget to account for the added costs described above and summarized in Table 1 below.

Table 1: Construction Cost Summary for First Street Water Main Project

Construction contract (original)	\$214,050.00
CO 1	7,380.21
CO 2	34,175.21
Construction inspection (original)	59,382.00
Increased CM/inspection	9,669.00
Total	\$324,656.42
Budget Amendment Proposed	\$325,000.

GOALS:

This action supports the following City Council Goals and General Plan Actions:

• Goal 2 - Maintain, Improve and Invest in the City's Infrastructure (Water, Sewer, Streets, Circulation, Parks, Storm Drains and Public Facilities).

PUBLIC COMMENT:

As of the writing of this staff report, the City has not received any public comment. However, if staff receives public comment from interested parties following the publication and distribution of this staff report, such comments will be provided to the City Council as supplemental materials before or at the meeting. In addition, public comments may be offered during the public comment portion of the agenda item.

PUBLIC NOTICE:

This item was noticed in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act and was available for public viewing and review at least 72 hours prior to schedule meeting date.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The adopted CIP budget for Fiscal Year 2022-23 for the First Street Water Main is \$300,000. The proposed budget amendment is \$325,000 to accommodate the unforeseen field conditions described earlier. See Table 2 for a summary comparison of the original versus proposed budget. The funding source is Water Capital Fund 501.

Table 2 Original vs. Proposed Budget for First Street Water Main Project

Description	Original	Proposed		
	Budget Budget			
Construction	240,000.	255,000.		
Inspection	60,000.	70,000.		
Total	300,000.	325,000.		

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends the Sebastopol City Council approve Contract Change Order 2 with Piazza Construction and adopt the Resolution amending the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Capital Improvement Program budget for the First Street Water Main Replacement Project for CIP Project 0818-20.08.

Attachments:

- 1 Change Order 2
- 2 Budget Amendment Resolution

		Order No.	₂ Agenda	a Item Number 5
	CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	Date:	October 14, 2022	
		State:	California	
CONTRACT FOR:	First Street Wa	tor Main Role	cation	
CONTRACTION		act No. 2021.		
OWNER:	City of Sebastopol			
To:	Piazza Construction			
	(CONTRACTO You are hereby requested to comply with the following cha	,	ntract plans and specifica	tions:
		inges nom me co		
	Description of Changes (SUPPLEMENTAL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ATTA	CHED)	DECREASE in Contract Price	INCREASE in Contract Price
PCO 02b	Additional potholing for Water	01120)	iii contidot i noc	\$10,314.46
PCO 03	Remove existing abandoned steel pipe			\$1,789.38
PCO 04	CDF backfill for unstable trench/pea gravel			\$3,622.50
PCO 05	New tee, gate valve, and hydrant run			\$23,781.75
PCO 06 PCO 07	Missed water service replacement and hot tap			\$4,088.81 \$5,145,17
PCO 07	Expose and remove existing valve Pothole recompact and pave outside trench			\$5,115.17 \$5,191.14
	Delete 84LF bid item 6 - 10" Water Main			(\$22,008.00)
Qty Over-run	Add 1EA bid item 11 - 3/4" water service			\$2,280.00
		TOTALS	\$0.00	\$34,175.21
	NET CHANGE IN C		Ψ0.00	\$34,175.21
of the water main a the water main is o	r consists of two Potential Change Orders (PCO's): Tempor and water services in Jewell was not known at bid time and on where the water service is located, requiring temporary wen of the water main also changed the location of the tie to t	was different than ater service conr	n shown on the plans. The	e revised location of
The amount of th	ne Contract will be INCREASED by the sum of:			
Thirty Four Tho	usand One Hundred Seventy Five and 21/100***	******	Dollars	\$34,175.21
The Contract To	tal including this and previous Change Orders will be:	Two Hundred	Fifty Five Thousand	
Six Hundred ar	d Five dollars and 42/100 ***********************************	******	** Dollars	\$255,605.42
Original Contrac	t Completion Date:		September 6, 2022	
-	oved additional Days		0	
	added due to this Change Order		10	
The Contract Co	mpletion date including this and previous Change Ord	ders:	September 6, 2022	
This document w	vill become a supplement to the contract and all provis	sions will apply l	nereto.	
Approved:	C	ity of Sebastopo	ol	
	Larry McLaughlin, City Manager	(Owner)		(Date)
Reviewed:		ity of Sebastopo		(-
	Mario Landeros, City Engineer	(Owner's Engir	neer)	(Date)
Recommended:	Tim Winter	GHD		October 14, 2022
	Jim Winter	(Owner's Engir	,	(Date)
equipment, furnis change order, pa	ned contractor, have given careful consideration to the sh the materials, except as may otherwise be noted all syment will be made as set forth in the Contract and in shall constitute full compensation for all work included	bove. Upon aco n accordance wi	ceptance by the Contra th this contract change	ctor of this contract
Accepted:		Piazza Constru	uction	
	Inel Diazza	(Contractor)		(Date)



General Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol July 27, 2022

714 Johnson Street Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Additional Potholing

Invoice No.: 2022-512-100

Date	Description	Bill No.	Amount
6/15/2022	Pothole For Water, Water Services And Storm Drain / Backfill	4.0	2,740.28
6/16/2022	Pothole For Water, Water Services And Storm Drain / Backfill	5.0	5,716.38
	Potholing Missing Water Service / Pothole Additional Location At 10"		
6/20/2022	Water On First St	6.0	1,857.80
	Total Due		\$ 10,314.46

Additional contract days requested: 3

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

City Of Sebastop	ol		_				Contract:	512		Change Order	002
Contractor Job: FIF	RST ST - First Street Wa	termain Replacemer	nt							Billing Number	4.0
Work Performed By: Piaz		a Anal Ctarra Duain / Daal	.en							Report Date Perform Date	6/30/2022 6/15/2022
Description of Work: Pot	hole For Water, Water Service	es and Storm Drain / Back	KTIII								
Labor Charges										Labor Cl	
Craft/Level	Employee Name		RT Hrs	OT Hrs S	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor	1,284.58
L01 OE O1	J Piazza Jr		4.00			85.850			343.400	SC 10.00%	128.46
LO2 OE O4	B Centeno		4.00			81.460			325.840	OT Labor	0.00
L03 OE 14	M Pastrana		4.00			60.150			240.600		
L04 OE 14	DR Urrutia-Albavera		4.00			60.150			240.600	Subtotal Labor	1,413.04
L05 OE 09	JV Villagomez		2.00			67.070			134.140	Subsistence	0.00
Equipment Charg	ies									Other Expenses	0.00
Equipment ID	Class Make Model	A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	MU 15.00%	<u>211.96</u>
E01 PT01	TRUCK T&TT 06-12		4.00			28.650			114.600	Labor Total	1,625.00
E02 PT07	TRUCK T&TT 06-12		4.00			28.650			114.600	Labor rotal	1,025.00
E03 DT08	TRUON TRUN 2AXL		2.00			51.070			102.140	Equipmen	
E04 VT01	VACDB VACM S4000		4.00			121.550			486.200	Subtotal	817.54
Material/Specialis	st Work/Lump Sum or U	Init Price Payment								<i>ми</i> 15.00%	<u>122.63</u>
Number	Date Vendor Name and D	_				Un	nite	Unit Price	Extended	Equipment Total	940.17
	6/15/2022 Piazza Constructi						00 EA	20.00000	80.00	Material	Chargos
M02 00	6/15/2022 Piazza Constructi	on / Sand - 2 Tons					00 EA	36.13500	72.27		_
										Subtotal	152.27
										<i>MU</i> 15.00%	
										Material Total	175.11
										Activity Total	2,740.28
										- roundy rotal	
										Work Total	2,740.28
										WOR TOTAL	2,740.20
										Bill Subtotal	2,740.28
	For Owner/Resident Engi	neer's Use Only		Ac	ccepted:						
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:			Customer:			Date:			
Resubmitta	Returned for Correction	Date Received:		C	Contractor:			Date:	Ag	enda ^t item Nur	nber, 540.28



Agenda Item Number 5

ate	visor James Piazz	Vork Start Time	12:30	T&M: (Yes	7007
mplo	yees	Hours	Employ	rees	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		21	David Schaefer	
01	Joe Bell		23	Jose Galvez	1
02	Mitch Starkey		24	Vince Carmona	
03	Jared Piazza		26	Salvador Carmona	
04	Cary Hendrickson		27	Craig Soto	
06	Joe Matassarin		29	Jacob Pierce	
07	James Piazza, Jr.	14	32	Dante Fountain	
80	Joel Piazza		33	Andy Cheda	
10	Bobby Centeno	4	35	Max Cerini	111
11	David Garrigus		37	Mauricio P	14_
12	John Anderson		38	Jose Garcia	7
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		39	Gary Engelke	1,,
15	Austin Ecklund		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	4
16	Kody Starkey		43	Juan Villagomez	2
Aater (ials & Credit Card Purchases: A Bags OF Cut Bo Ton Of Sand From	u Stock	Notes:		
2	1 Bags of cut Bo Ton of Sand from	u Stock			Hours
ر عر	1 Bags of cut Bo Ton of Sand from		Notes: Equipment DT	nent	Hours
2 quipr	Ton of Sand From	u Stock	Equipr	nent 2 Axle Dump	Hours
Quipi H	Ton of Sand from	u Stock	Equipr DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	Hours
Quipi H X	Ton of Sand from	u Stock	Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	4
Quipi H	Ton of Sand from	u Stock	Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1	4
Quipi	Ton of Sand from	u Stock	Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8	4
Quipr	Ton of Sand from	Hours	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	442
Quipi H	Ton of Sand from	Hours	Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	442
Quipi H X	Ton of Sand from	Hours	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	442
quipr H X S	Ton of Sand from	Hours	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	442
Quipi H X	Ton of Sand from	Hours Subce	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	4 4 2
Quipi H X	Ton of Sand From ment Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours Subce	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	4 4 2
Quipi H X	Ton of Sand From ment Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours Subce	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO7 DT08 VTO2 r	4 4 2 4
Quipi H X	Ton of Sand From ment Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours Subce	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO 8 VTO 2	4 4 2 4

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

> **Agenda Item Number 5** City Council Meeting Packet for November 1, 2022

Page 6 of 49

City Of Sebastopol Contractor Job: FIRST ST - First Street Wat Work Performed By: Piazza Construction Description of Work: Pothole For Water, Water Service	-				Contract:	512		Change On Billing Num Report Date Perform Da	nber e	002 5.0 6/30/2022 6/16/2022
									Labor Cha	
Labor Charges Craft ID Employee Name	RT Hrs	OT Ura	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor	Laboi Ciia	2,569.16
Lot OE O1 J Piazza Jr	8.00	1.00	Subs Utilis	85.850	112.810	Subs hate	799.610	SC	10.00%	256.92
LO2 OE O4 B Centeno	8.00	1.00		81.460	106.225		757.905	OT Labor	10.0070	373.35
LO3 OE 14 M Pastrana	8.00	1.00		60.150	77.155		558.355	SC	10.00%	37.34
L04 OE 14 DR Urrutia-Albavera	8.00	1.00		60.150	77.155		558.355	Subtotal L		3,236.77
L05 OE 09 JV Villagomez	4.00			67.070			268.280	Subsisten		0.00
Equipment Charges								Other Exp		0.00
Equipment ID Class Make Model	A1 A2 RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	MU	15.00%	485.52
E01 PT01 TRUCK T&TT 06-12	9.00			28.650			257.850	Labor Tot		3,722.29
E02 PT07 TRUCK T&TT 06-12	9.00			28.650			257.850			
E03 DT08 TRUON TRUN 2AXL	4.00			51.070			204.280	E	quipment (_
E04 VT01 VACDB VACM S4000	8.00			121.550			972.400	Subtotal		1,692.38
Material/Specialist Work/Lump Sum or U	Init Price Payment							MU	15.00%	<u>253.86</u>
Number Date Vendor Name and D	-			U	nits	Unit Price	Extended	Equipmer	t Total	1,946.24
M01 00 6/15/2022 Piazza Construction	on / 3/8" Chips			2.0	00 EA	20.80500	41.61		Material C	harges
								Subtotal MU Material T Activity To	otal	41.61 6.24 47.85 5,716.38
For Owner/Pooldent Frai	noor's Uso Only		Accepted:					Bill Subto	al	5,716.38
For Owner/Resident Engir New Bill Approved for Payment	Date of Action:		Customer:			Date:				
Resubmittal Returned for Correction	Date Received:		Contractor:			Date:	Ad	e ^{Bild} a ^{ta} to	em Numl	5, <mark>7</mark> 16.38



Agenda Item Number 5

				Dath Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Time	Hour
00	laces	Hours		David Schaefer	
01	James Piazza, Sr. Joe Bell		21	Jose Galvez	
02	Mitch Starkey		24	Vince Carmona	
03	Jared Piazza		26	Salvador Carmona	
04	Cary Hendrickson		27	Craig Soto	
06	Joe Matassarin		29	Jacob Pierce	
07	James Piazza, Jr.	1,9	32	Dante Fountain	
08	Joel Piazza	1.1	33	Andy Cheda	
10	Bobby Centeno	9	35	Max Cerini	40
21	David Garrigus		37	Mauricio D	9
12	John Anderson		38	Jose Garcia	
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		39	Gary Engelke	
15	Austin Ecklund		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	9
	Kody Starkey		43	Juan Villagomez	4
16 eteri	als & Credit Card Purchases: a Ton 3/4 Chips	from Stock	Notes:	Judit vinagomes.	
ateri	als & Credit Card Purchases: 2 TOM 3/9 Chips	From Stock	Notes:		Hours
ateri	als & Credit Card Purchases: 2 TOM 3/9 Chips		Notes:		Hours
ateri	als & Credit Card Purchases: a Tom 3/4 Chips		Notes:	ent	Hours
ateri	ent Backhoe		Notes:	nent 2 Axle Dump	Hours
uipm	ent Backhoe Excavator		Notes: Equipm DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	
ateri	ent Backhoe Excavator		Notes: Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9 9
ateri	ent Backhoe Excavator		Notes: Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1	9
uipm	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Notes: Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO8	9 4
	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO8	9 9
ateri	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO 1 PTO 7 DTO8	9 9
ateri	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	PTO7 DTO8 VTO2	9 4

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

> Agenda Item Number 5 y Council Meeting Packet for November 1, 2022

Page 8 of 49

City Of Sebastop	ol						Contract:	512		Change Or		002
Contractor Job: FIF	RST ST - First Street Wa	termain Replacemer	nt							Billing Num		6.0
Work Performed By: Piaz		(D.) A P.			0.					Report Date Perform Da		6/30/2022
Description of Work: Poti	noling Missing Water Service /	Pothole Additional Locat	tion At 10" Wa	iter On First	St							6/20/2022
Labor Charges											_abor Char	
Craft ID	Employee Name			OT Hrs Sub		RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor		1,150.44
L01 OE O1	J Piazza Jr		4.00			35.850			343.400	SC	10.00%	115.04
L02 OE O4	B Centeno		4.00			31.460			325.840	OT Labor		0.00
L03 OE 14	M Pastrana		4.00			60.150			240.600			
L04 OE 14	DR Urrutia-Albavera		4.00		6	30.150			240.600	Subtotal L	abor	1,265.48
Equipment Charg	es									Subsistend	е	0.00
Equipment ID	Class Make Model	A1 A2		OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	Other Exp	enses	0.00
E01 PT01	TRUCK T&TT 06-12		4.00			28.650			114.600	MU	15.00%	<u>189.82</u>
E02 PT07	TRUCK T&TT 06-12		4.00			28.650			114.600	Labor Tota	ıl	1,455.30
E03 VT02	VACDB VTRN 800DT		4.00		3	30.200			120.800			·
										Ec	Juipment C	
										Subtotal	15.000/	350.00
										MU	15.00%	<u>52.50</u>
										Equipment	Total	402.50
										ı	Material Ch	arges
										Activity To	tal	1,857.80
										Work Tota	I	1,857.80
										Bill Subtot	 al	1,857.80
	For Owner/Resident Engi	neer's Use Only		Accep	pted:							
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:		Cus	stomer:			Date:				
											_	1 057 00
Resubmitta	Returned for Correction	Date Received:		Conti	ractor:			Date:	Aq	eridatite	m Numb	1,857.80



Agenda Item Number 5

- 1	6-20-22	Work Start Time		Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Time	Hours
Emplo		Hours	Employ		Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		21	David Schaefer	-
01	Joe Bell		23	Jose Galvez	-
02	Mitch Starkey		24	Vince Carmona	
03	Jared Piazza		26	Salvador Carmona	-
04	Cary Hendrickson		27	Craig Soto	-
06	Joe Matassarin		29	Jacob Pierce	-
_	James Piazza, Jr.	4	32	Dante Fountain	1
38	Joel Piazza		33	Andy Cheda	
10	Bobby Centeno	4	35	Max Cerini	4
2.1	David Garrigus		37	14000 ANION BANKS IN INCOMINE	17
12	John Anderson		38	Jose Garcia	
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		39	Gary Engelke	4
15	Austin Ecklund		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	17
16	Kody Starkey		43	Juan Villagomez	
	als & Credit Card Purchases		Notes:		
		Hours	Equipn	nent	Hours
quipm				nent 2 Axle Dump	Hours
quipm H	ent		Equipm	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	Hours
quipm H X	ent Backhoe		Equip n	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	4
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator		Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump	
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator		Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO	4
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator		Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1	4.
quipm H	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	<u>ч</u>
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	4.
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	<u>ч</u>
quipm H X S	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	<u>ч</u>
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	<u>ч</u>
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	4
quipm H X S	ent Backhoe Excavator	Subco Work P	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	4
quipm H X S	ent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Subco Work P	Equipm DT DT PT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck PTO1 PTO7 UTOZ	4

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

> Agenda Item Number 5 Council Meeting Packet for November 1, 2022 Page 10 of 49



General Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol July 27, 2022

714 Johnson Street Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Steel Pipe Obstruction

Invoice No.: 2022-512-101

Date	Description	Bill No.	Amount
7/7/2022	Cut 6' Sch 40 Steel Pipe In Two Locations Obstructing New 10" Line	7.0	1,789.38
	Total Due		\$ 1,789.38

Additional contract days requested: 0

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

City Of Sebastope	ol First Street Materials	in Ponlacoment				Contract:	512		Change Order Billing Number		003
Contractor Job: 512 Work Performed By: Piaz	2 - First Street Watermai	ін періасетіепі							Report Date		7.0 7/21/2022
-		ocations Obstructing New 10" Li	ne						Perform Date		7/07/2022
·	o con to otoor ipe in two L									or Charg	
Labor Charges Craft/Level	Employee Name	RT H	e OT Hre	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor	or onling	935.80
L01 OE O4	J Matassarin	2.0		Oubs Office	84.260	OTTIALE	Subs Hate	168.520	-	.00%	93.58
L02 OE O1	J Piazza Jr	2.0			88.650			177.300	OT Labor	.00 /0	0.00
L03 OE O4	B Centeno	2.0			84.260			168.520	0 1 20001		0.00
^{L04} OE 13	JJ Garcia	2.0			62.940			125.880	Subtotal Labor	r	1,029.38
L05 OE O3	G Engelke	2.0			85.640			171.280	Subsistence		0.00
^{L06} OE 14	DR Urrutia-Albavera	2.0	0		62.150			124.300	Other Expense	26	0.00
Equipment Charg	es								1	.00%	154.41
Equipment ID	Class Make Model	A1 A2 RT H	s OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	Labor Total		1,183.79
E01 EX08	HCECL DEER 85D	2.0	0		44.000			88.000			
E02 EX03	HCECL DEER 35ZTS	2.0			26.620			53.240	Equip	oment Ch	_
E03 DT01A	TRUON TRUN 3AXL	2.0			67.690			135.380	Subtotal	000/	526.60
E04 DT02A	TRUON TRUN 3AXL	2.0			67.690			135.380		.00%	<u>78.99</u>
E05 PT01	TRUCK T&TT 06-12	2.0			28.650			57.300	Equipment Tot	tal	605.59
E06 PT02	TRUCK T&TT 06-12	2.0	0		28.650			57.300	Mat	erial Cha	rges
									Activity Total		1,789.38
									Wark Tatal		1 700 20
									Work Total		1,789.38
											1 700 00
				A a a a a tl ·					Bill Subtotal		1,789.38
	For Owner/Resident Engi	1		Accepted:							
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:		Customer:			Date:				
Resubmittal	Returned for Correction	Date Received:		Contractor:			Date:	Ag	endattem	Numbe	1, <mark>7</mark> 89.38



Agenda Item Number 5

ra l	7/7/22 Wor		Ipm	Work End Time	Hours
00	oyees	Hours	Employ		Hours
01	ratifica i idaza, or.		21	David Schaefer	
02	Joe Bell		23	Jose Galvez	-
-	Mitch Starkey		24	Vince Carmona	-
03	Jared Piazza		26	Salvador Carmona	
	Cary Hendrickson		27	Craig Soto	
06	Joe Matassarin	2	29	Jacob Pierce	
08	James Piazza, Jr.	۵	32	Dante Fountain	+
_	Joel Piazza		33	Andy Cheda	
10	Bobby Centeno	2	35	Max Cerini	
11	David Garrigus		37	Rudy Martinez	12
12	John Anderson		38	Jose Garcia	2
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		39	Gary Engelke	2
15	Austin Ecklund		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	a
16	Kody Starkey		43	Juan Villagomez	
viateria	als & Credit Card Purchases:		Notes:		
quipm		Hours	Equipr	ment	Hours
quipm				ment J Axle Dump 3 axle	12
quipm H	ent Backhoe	Hours	Equipr	ment	2
quipm H	ent Backhoe		Equip r DT	ment J Axle Dump 3 axle	222
quipm H	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 CX		Equipr DT DT	ment Axle Dump 3 axle 3 Axle Dump 3 axle	2
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 CX Skid Steer	2	Equipr DT DT	ment Axie Dump 3 axie 3 Axie Dump 3 axie Crew Truck PTOI	222
	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 CX Skid Steer	2	Equipr DT DT	ment Axie Dump 3 axie 3 Axie Dump 3 axie Crew Truck PTOI	222
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 CX Skid Steer	2	Equipr DT DT	TAxie Dump 3 axie 3 Axie Dump 3 axie Crew Truck PTOI PTO2	222
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 CX Skid Steer	2 2 Subco	Equipr DT DT PT	ment Axie Dump 3 axie 3 Axie Dump 3 axie Crew Truck PTOI PTO2	222
quipm H	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 cx Skid Steer 35cx	Subco	Equipr DT DT PT	ment Axle Dump 3 axle 3 Axle Dump 3 axle Crew Truck PTOI PTOZ ed	2000
quipm H	ent Backhoe Excavator 85 CX Skid Steer	Subco	Equipr DT DT PT	ment Axie Dump 3 axie 3 Axie Dump 3 axie Crew Truck PTOI PTO2	2000

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com
Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

Supstelli



General Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol July 27, 2022

714 Johnson Street Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Concrete Truck

Invoice No.: 2022-512-102

Date	Description	Bill No.	Amount
7/7/2022	Concrete truck on site for CDF backfill	8.0	2,328.75
7/8/2022	Concrete truck on site for CDF backfill	9.0	1,293.75
	Total Due		\$ 3,622.50

Additional contract days requested: 0

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

Contrac Work Po	erformed By:	stopol 512 - First Piazza Cons Concrete Tru	truction		•	cement					Contract:	512		Change Order Billing Number Report Date Perform Date	004 8.0 7/21/2022 7/07/2022
Equip	ment Ch	narges												Labor Chai	ges
Eq	uipment ID	Class	Make	Model	A1 A	\ 2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended		
E01 V	<i>I</i> /01	TBD	TBD	TBD			9.00			225.000			2,025.000		
														Equipment C Subtotal MU 15.00% Equipment Total Material Ch Activity Total	2,025.00 303.75 2,328.75
														Bill Subtotal	2,328.75
		For O	wner/Res	sident Engi	neer's Hs	e Only			ccepted:						_,
	New E		proved for	- 1	Date of Ac	-			Customer:			Date:			
			turned for (Date Rece							Date:		endattem Numb	2.328 75
									Contractor:			Date.	Ag	<u>jenda Item Numb</u>	er,5_0



tmplo		Work Start Time		Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Time	
	yees	Hours	Employ	ees	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		21	David Schaefer	-
02	Joe Bell		23	Jose Galvez	7 1 7
03	Mitch Starkey		24	Vince Carmona	
04	Jared Piazza		26	Salvador Carmona	
06	Cary Hendrickson Joe Matassarin		27	Craig Soto	
07	James Piazza, Jr.		29	Jacob Pierce	
08	Joel Piazza		32	Dante Fountain	
10	Bobby Centeno		33	Andy Cheda	
11	David Garrigus		35	Max Cerini	9
12	John Anderson		37	MINIGERIA WESTON Roads	17-
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		38	Jose Garcia	
25	Austin Ecklund		39	Gary Engelke	
16	Kody Starkey		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	-
_			43	Juan Villagomez	
ateri	als & Credit Card Purchases:		Notes:		
uipm	Backhoe	Hours	Equip:	2 Axle Dump	Hours
	Backhoe				
	Excavator		DT	3 Axle Dump	
	Skid Steer		PT	Crew Truck	9
			+	Piazza Mixer truck	
			4-		
			4		
		Subc	ontracto	or	
	*				
		Work	Perforn	ned	
	Truck on Site	7.11-02			would
N	TWINGLE MIN SITT	tor unstabl	e Tr		0.00
X	Truck ON SIL				
*	10+ Work Become	e of tren	an C	aucin. SS Trench was	
1	10+ Work Become	e of tren	an C	avein. \$5 Thenen was	
1	10+ Work Become Backfilled in Pea G	e of tren	an C	avein. \$5 Thenen was	
1	10+ Work Become	e of tren	en C	avein. \$5 Thenen was	
1	10+ Work Become	e of tren	en C	avein. \$5 Thenen this	
1	10+ Work Became Backfilled in PeaG	veual			
1	Sacrefilled in Pea G	voucil and tags can be e	mailed	to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com	
1	Timecards	voucil and tags can be e	mailed	to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com	
1	Sacrefilled in Pea G	voucil and tags can be e	mailed		

Contractor Job: 512 - First Street Watermain Replacement Work Performed By: Piazza Construction								Change Order Billing Number Report Date Perform Date	004 9.0 7/21/2022 7/08/2022				
Equ	ipment Cl	narges										Labor Chai	rges
_ E	Equipment ID	Class	Make	Model	A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs	RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended		
E01 \	/M01	TBD	TBD	TBD		5.00		225.000			1,125.000		
												Equipment C Subtotal MU 15.00% Equipment Total Material Ch	1,125.00 <u>168.75</u> 1,293.75
												Work Total	1,293.75
												Bill Subtotal	1,293.75
		For C	wner/Red	sident Engin	neer's Use Only		Accepted:						.,
	New		proved for	- 1	Date of Action:		Custome			Date:			
			turned for (Date Received:		Contractor	"		Date:	Ag	genda ⁿ tem Numb	1, <mark>2</mark> 93.75



Agenda Item Number 5

Date		Vork Start Time		Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Time	
Emplo		Hours	Employ	ees	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		21	David Schaefer	
01	Joe Bell		23	Jose Galvez	
02	Mitch Starkey		24	Vince Carmona	PAGE.
03	Jared Piazza		26	Salvador Carmona	
04	Cary Hendrickson		27	Craig Soto	
06	Joe Matassarin		29	Jacob Pierce	
07	James Piazza, Jr.		32	Dante Fountain	
08	Joel Piazza		33	Andy Cheda	1
10	Bobby Centeno		35	Max Cerini	1
11	David Garrigus		37	MARGARINER Wiston Roads	5
12	John Anderson		38	Jose Garcia	
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		39	Gary Engelke	
15	Austin Ecklund		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	Y C.
16	Kody Starkey		43	Juan Villagomez	1
Materia	als & Credit Card Purchases:		Notes:	padir vinogomez	
	als & Credit Card Purchases:	Hours			Hour
quipm	als & Credit Card Purchases:	Hours	Notes:		Hour
quipm H	ent Backhoe	Hours	Equipr	nent	Hour
quipm H	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipr DT	nent 2 Axle Dump	Hour
quipm H X	ent Backhoe	Hours	Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	Hour
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	
quipm H	ent Backhoe Excavator		Equipr DT DT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Piazza Mixer Truck	
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator		Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Piazza Mixer Truck	
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator	Subce	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Piazza Mixer Truck	
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Subco	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Piazza Mixer Truck	5
quipm H X	ent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Subco	Equipr DT DT PT	nent 2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Piazza Mixer Truck	5

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com
Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

Agenda Item Number 5

City Council Meeting Packet for November 1, 2022

Page 18 of 49



General Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol August 30, 2022 714 Johnson Street

714 Johnson Street Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Hydrant Connection

Invoice No.: 2022-512-103

Date	Description	Bill No.	,	Amount
	Remove old tee and valve, could not reconnect to abnormal 8" steel			
7/28/2022	tubing	10.0		3,962.79
8/2/2022	Excavate to remove old hydrant pipe, replace pipe, backfill and plate	12.0		6,299.45
8/3/2022	Set hydrant and box and CDF	13.0		9,015.05
8/4/2022	Remove plates and pave trench	14.0		2,244.99
8/5/2022	Form and pour sidewalk	15.0		2,259.47
	Total Due		\$	23,781.75

Additional contract days requested: 4

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

City Of Sebastopol Contract: 512	Change Order 005
Contractor Job: FİRST ST - First Street Watermain Replacement	Billing Number 10.0
Work Performed By: Piazza Construction	Report Date 8/13/2022
Description of Work: Remove Old Tee And Valve / Could Not Reconnect To Abnormal 8" Steel Tubing	Perform Date 7/28/2022
Labor Charges	Labor Charges
Craft/Level Employee Name RT Hrs OT Hrs Subs Units RT Rate OT Rate Subs Rate Exte	ded RT Labor 0.00
L01 OE O4 J Matassarin 1.00 110.025 110.)25
L ₀₂ OE O1 J Piazza Jr 1.00 116.610 116.	610 OT Labor 766.89
L03 OE O4 B Centeno 1.00 110.025 110.	025 sc 10.00% 76.69
L04 OE 14 V Carmona 1.00 79.755 79.	Subtotal Labor 843.58
L05 OE O4 A Cheda 1.00 110.025 110.	Subsistence 0.00
L06 OE 13 JJ Garcia 1.00 80.940 80.	Other Expenses 0.00
L07 OE 14 DR Urrutia-Albavera 1.00 79.755 79.	
L08 OE 14 M Pastrana 1.00 79.755 79.	755 Labor Total 970.12
Equipment Charges	
Equipment ID Class Make Model A1 A2 RT Hrs OT Hrs RT Rate OT Rate Delay Factor Exte	ded Equipment Charges
E01 EX05 HCECL DEER 50DZ 1.00 35.150 35.	50 Subtotal 119.07
E02 EX03 HCECL DEER 35ZTS 1.00 26.620 26.	
E ₀₃ PT01 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 1.00 28.650 28.	Equipment Total 136.93
E ₀₄ PT07 TRUCK T&TT 06-12 1.00 28.650 28.	Material Charges
Material/Specialist Work/Lump Sum or Unit Price Payment	Subtotal 2,483.25
Number Date Vendor Name and Description Units Unit Price Exte	
M01 017906346 7/28/2022 Pace Supply / Pipe Fittings 1.000 LS 1,414.79000 1,4	4.79 Material Total 2,855.74
M02 00 7/28/2022 Pace Supply / 6" Gate Valve 1.000 LS 983.24000 98	3.24
M03 00 7/28/2022 Pace Supply / 10" Bolt Set, Epoxy 1.000 LS 85.22000	5.22
	2 222 72
	Activity Total 3,962.79
	W 1 T 1 1 2 000 70
	Work Total 3,962.79
	Bill Subtotal 3,962.79
For Owner/Resident Engineer's Use Only Accepted:	
New Bill Approved for Payment Date of Action: Customer: Date:	
Resubmittal Returned for Correction Date Received: Contractor: Date:	Agendanten Number, 962.79

DIAZZA
CONSTRUCTION

			•		
ob Nar	ne <u>First St Jewe</u>	11 AVE	. Hu	drant T&M: (Ye	·s) - No
Jpervi	ne First St Jewe 7-28-22 Work St	57	J		
ate	7-28-22 Work St.	art Time		Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Tim	1e
nploy	200	Hours	Con alou		Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.	nouis	EINPIOY	Vince Carmona	
01	Joe Bell			Salvador Carmona	ot
03	Mitch Starkey		27		
03	Jared Piazza		29	Craig Soto Jacob Pierce	
04	Cary Hendrickson		32	Dante Fountain	
06	Joe Matassarin	1	33	Andy Cheda	1
07	James Piazza, Jr.	101	35	Max Cerini	101
08	Joel Piazza	100	37	Rudy Martinez	
10	Bobby Centeno	1	38	Jose Garcia	Tor
11	David Garrigus	IOT	39	Gary Engelke	101
12	John Anderson		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	101
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh	<u> </u>	43	Juan Villagomez	100
15	Austin Ecklund		43	Mike Roberts	
16	Kody Starkey		45	Mauricio Pastrana	or
21	David Schaefer		46	Weston Roades	1 5
23	Jose Galvez			Weston Roads	
-			<u> </u>		
	ls & Credit Card Purchases:		Notes:		
<u>10,</u>	' TCC, 6" FLXFL 90,				
6"	FLX My Gate value.		↓		
<u>७" </u>	FLX MT Gate value.	·	<u> </u>		
٥" د	et cooxy Bolts		<u> </u>		
uipme	ent	Hours	Equip	nent	Hours
	Backhoe		DT	2 Axle Dump	
	Excavator 50	1	DT	3 Axle Dump	
	Skid Steer		PT	Crew Truck pTol	1
	35cx	1		DTOT	1
	330		1		
			1		
<u> </u>					
		Subco	ntracto)r	. =
		Work F	erform	ed	
V.	MT fitting Had So	id oir	, th	at Could Not Be	Remove
<u>₹</u>			_		
27	WE Had to Remove	He 72	<u>c ai</u>	nd old value.	
		· /	أسلسا لسا	a mia Ma Min Alaba	

Timecards and tags are to be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due Wednesdays.

8" op.

a+

Steel

tubing

Re CONTRUCT KO

aγs.
Agenda Item Number 5

a Normal Pipe size locatio

PACE Supply Corp P.O. Box 6407 Rohnert Park,CA 94927-6407



INVOICE DATE	INVOICE #	PAGE
07/28/22	017906346	1 of 1

DATE SHIPPED	CUSTOMER #
07/28/22	16311-21

Branch Contact: 707-545-7101 FAX: 707-547-0751

Accounting & Credit: 855-306-5689

SHIP TO

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN
** JOB # 511 **
PO BOX 573
PENNGROVE CA 94951-0573

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN LELAND ST & JEWELL AVE. SEBASTOPOL, CA 95472

CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER 511	JOB NAME 1ST ST		SHIPPED VIA	٨		TERMS 2%10TI	H NET 25TH	TAXA ITEN	
	PART/DESCRIPTION	ON			ORDER	SHIP	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION]
FORFC2WSSBN 5/8 X 16 1/2 316SS BOLT & I	NUT F/ FC2W-4 - 12 2	X 12L FORE	+		12	12	80.0000	960.00	Y
WBLBS68BLUE 6 - 8 BOLT SET BLUE COAT	ED (8) 3/4 X 3 1/2				2	2	34.0000	68.00	Y
DCFFLGTYTE6 6 FLG-TYTE GASKET RING	SBR				2	2	10.0000	20.00	Y
DCFTUFGRIP10 10 RET DUAL WEDGE ACC	PVC/DI/HDPE				2	2	166.0000	332.00	Y
WBLBNTHEAD344SS6 3/4 X 4 T-HEAD BOLT & NU	Γ 316 S/S				16	16	9.0000	144.00	Y
POLPW1012 POLYWRAP BLACK 30" X 4	00' 10-12" DIP				60	60	0.8500	51.00	Y
DCF90FLG6 6 FLG 90 ELL AC CL					1	1	230.0000	230.00	Y
DCFTMJFLG106 10*6 MJ*FLG TEE AC CL ▲ WARNING: The products and/or substances, which a birth defects or other reprod www.P65Warnings.ca.gov	re known to the Stat	e of Califor	nia to cause canc		1	1	450.0000	450.00	Y
Remit to: PACE Supply C PLEASE BE AWARE IN AN AND EMPLOYEES FROM CO CURRENTLY COLLECTING	EFFORT TO PROTEC DVID-19, PACE SUPI	CT OUR CU PLY IS NOT	STOMERS	6407					
								ototal: 1,295 : 9.25% :al: 1,414.	
THIS INVOICE IS SUBJECT TO ALL AND CONDITIONS ON THE FACI		TAX%	SALES TAX	_	IPPING & NDLING	OTHER	R CHARGES	INVOICE TOT	AL
REVERSE	2255.00	9.250	208.59		0.0	00	0.00	-24	63.59
TO VIEW ONLINE GO TO: https://pace	supply.billtrust.com USE T	HIS ENROLLM	ENT TOKEN: QVW	WLL PO	BILL	TRUST ACC	OUNT#	16311	

City Of Sebastopol			_				Contract:	512		Change Or		005
	ST - First Street Wa	termain Replacemen	ıt							Billing Num		12.0
Work Performed By: Piazza (Description of Work: Excavat		t Dina Danlaga Dina Dag	kfill Bloto							Report Date Perform Da		8/13/2022 8/02/2022
Description of Work: Excavat	te 10 hemove Old Hydram	тре, періасе гіре, васі	Killi, Flate									
Labor Charges										1	Labor Cha	
	mployee Name		RT Hrs	OT Hrs	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor		3,034.42
	Piazza Jr		2.00			88.650			177.300	SC	10.00%	303.44
0_0.	Centeno		8.00	1.50		84.260	110.025		839.118	OT Labor		749.90
	Pastrana		8.00	1.50		62.150	79.755		616.833	SC	10.00%	74.99
	J Garcia		8.00	1.50		62.940	80.940		624.930	Subtotal La	abor	4,162.75
L05 OE O3 G	Engelke		8.00	2.00		85.640	112.095		909.310	Subsistend	ce	0.00
L06 OE 14 DF	R Urrutia-Albavera		8.00	1.50		62.150	79.755		616.833	Other Exp	enses	0.00
Equipment Charges										1	15.00%	624.41
	ass Make Model	A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	Labor Tota	al	4,787.16
E01 EX05 HO	CECL DEER 50DZ		8.00			35.150			281.200			·
E02 DT01A TF	RUON TRUN 3AXL		10.00			67.690			676.900	Ec	quipment (-
E03 PT07 TF	RUCK T&TT 06-12		9.50			28.650			272.175	Subtotal		1,288.85
E04 PT01 TF	RUCK T&TT 06-12		2.00			28.650			57.300	MU	15.00%	<u>193.33</u>
E05 PLATE NO	ONOPMISC 0210		1.00			1.270			1.270	Equipmen	t Total	1,482.18
Material/Specialist W	Vork/Lump Sum or U	Init Price Payment									Material Cl	narges
Number Dat	-	_				U	nits	Unit Price	Extended		material O	26.18
	2/2022 Ace Hardware / C						00 LS	26.18000	26.18	Subtotal <i>MU</i>	15.00%	
												<u>3.93</u>
										Material To	otal	30.11
										Activity To	tal	6,299.45
												· ·
										Work Tota	ıl	6,299.45
												-,
										Dill Cultura		6,299.45
				1						Bill Subtot	aı	0,299.45
F	For Owner/Resident Engi	neer's Use Only		-	Accepted:							
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:			Customer:			Date:				
Resubmittal	Returned for Correction	Date Received:									_	6 200 45
i teaubitiittai	TIGUING TO CONTECTION	Date Hedelyed.			Contractor:			Date:	Ag	eridatite	em Numb	6, 2 99.45

(2)	PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION
-----	------------------------

ate	8-2-22	Work Start Time	7:30	Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Time	5.80
mploy	rees	Hours	Employe	es	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		17	Todd Singleton	No. of the
01	Joe Bell		21	David Schaefer	
02	Mitch Starkey		23	Jose Galvez	
03	Jared Piazza	The state of the s	24	Vince Carmona	
04	Cary Hendrickson		26	Salvador Carmona	
06	Joe Matassarin		27	Craig Soto	
07	James Piazza, Jr.	2	29	Jacob Pierce	
08	Joel Piazza		32	Dante Fountain	
10	Bobby Centeno	9.5	33	Andy Cheda	
11	David Garrigus		35	Max Cerini	
12	John Anderson		37	Bethy Martinez Mauricie	19-5
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		38	Jose Garcia	9.5
15	Austin Eckland		39	Gary Engelke - Truck Driver	10
16	Kody Starkey		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	9.5
Nater	ials & Credit Card Purchases +5-3 4x6 E-4 Concrete b		Notes:		
Pla AC	ials & Credit Card Purchases +5-3 4x6 E-4 Concrete 1	क्किट्ट हैं किंद्र के किंद्र किंद्र के किंद्र			Hours
Nater Pla A C	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3		Equipm		Hours
quipr	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	ede's	Equipme	2 Axle Dump	9 0-11
quipr H	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	क्किट्ट हैं किंद्र के किंद्र किंद्र के किंद्र	Equipm DT DT 🔈	2 Axie Dump 3 Axie Dump	10
quipr H	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	ede's	Equipm DT DT 0	2 Axle Dump	10 9.5
quipr	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	ede's	Equipm DT DT 🔈	2 Axie Dump 3 Axie Dump	10
quipr H	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	ede's	Equipm DT DT 0	2 Axie Dump 3 Axie Dump	10 9.5
Pla AC	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	Hours	Equipm DT DT 0	2 Axie Dump 3 Axie Dump	10
quipr H X 50	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	Hours	Equipm DT DT 0 PT 0	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	10
quipr H X 50	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	Hours &	Equipm DT DT 0 PT 0	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	10
quipr H X 50	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	Hours Subce	Equipm DT DT 0 PT 0 PT 0 Prorrector	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	10
quipr H	ials & Credit Card Purchases #5-3	Hours &	Equipm DT DT 0 PT 0 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	10

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

First Street

Agenda Item Number 5

Bobby ST

Thick you has a dering Al

en sport through the date

HER SET STORE THE DEAR OF SUR)
7 (MAIN SET OF B 54 (SUR)
08/02/22 3 STORE B 55 (SUR)
SA

и 1 14 745.

SIR-IDIACA A 6 ILLUS

BOART: \$ 1.76

MID (AFFERFERENCE DEPOSITION AND SECTION A

Host reference #.811472 Battl

Anthorizing Networks VIA

MARD TYPN VINA AID MARGORDOUS FORM TVR - BUDGROUPS

IST NOW ARC OD MODE TRANSPORT

ATC 10000 AC 01000 AC 01000 AC

Tantis and out of the t

Date of the control o

COST 00 (C) -1

FOR YOUR PATROCAGE

Deligner room

Agenda Item Number 5 leeting Packet for November 1, 2022 Page 25 of 49

City Of Sebastop Contractor Job: FIF	RST ST - First Street Wa	termain Replacemen	t				Contract:	512		Change Or Billing Nun	nber	005 13.0
Work Performed By: Piaz Description of Work: Ren	zza Construction nove Plates, Set Hydrant & G5	5 Box, CDF, Set Plates, Po	othole Valv	/e						Report Dat Perform Date		8/13/2022 8/03/2022
Labor Charges	<u> </u>										Labor Cha	rges
Craft ID	Employee Name		RT Hrs	OT Hrs	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor		1,474.95
L01 OE O4	B Centeno		5.00			84.260			421.300	sc	10.00%	147.50
L02 OE 14	M Pastrana		5.00			62.150			310.750	OT Labor		0.00
L03 OE 13	JJ Garcia		5.00			62.940			314.700			
LO4 OE O3	G Engelke		5.00			85.640			428.200	Subtotal L	abor	1,622.45
Equipment Charg	es									Subsisten	ce	0.00
Equipment ID	Class Make Model	A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	Other Exp	enses	0.00
E01 EX05	HCECL DEER 50DZ		5.00			35.150			175.750	MU	15.00%	243.37
E02 DT01A	TRUON TRUN 3AXL		5.00			67.690			338.450	Labor Tota	al	1,865.82
E03 PT07	TRUCK T&TT 06-12		5.00			28.650			143.250			-
Material/Specialis	st Work/Lump Sum or U	Jnit Price Payment								E	quipment (-
Number	Date Vendor Name and D					Ur	nits	Unit Price	Extended	Subtotal	45.000/	657.45
M01 01	8/03/2022 Piazza Constructi	ion / CDF - Concrete Trucl	k And Driv	er Cost			00 EA	225.00000	1,125.00	MU	15.00%	<u>98.62</u>
M02 017917977	8/03/2022 Pace Supply / Hy	drant Fittings				1.0	00 LS	4,348.51000	4,348.51	Equipmen	t Total	756.07
M03 00	8/03/2022 Pace Supply / G0	5 Box And Lid				1.0	00 LS	85.76000	85.76		Material C	harges
										Subtotal		5,559.27
										MU	15.00%	833.89
										Material T	otal	6,393.16
										- Watoriar i	otai	0,000.10
										A -41: -14: - T -	4-1	9,015.05
										Activity To)tai	9,015.05
										Work Tota	al	9,015.05
										- VOIR TOLE		3,013.03
										Bill Subtot	-al	9,015.05
				I	A a a a a t a d .					DIII SUDIOI	.aı	9,010.00
_	For Owner/Resident Engi	neer's Use Only		'	Accepted:							
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:			Customer:			Date:				
Resubmitta	Returned for Correction	Date Received:			Contractor:			Date:	Ag	ePildatate	em Numl	9, <mark>9</mark> 15.05

0	PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION
---	------------------------

ate	ne <u>sebasta pe</u> sor <u>Bobby</u> 8-3-22	Work Start Time	7:30	Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Ti	me <u>4.00</u>
mploy	ees — Maria Maria	Hours	Employe	es	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		17	Todd Singleton	
01	Joe Bell		21	David Schaefer	
02	Mitch Starkey		23	Jose Galvez	
03	Jared Piazza		24	Vince Carmona	
04	Cary Hendrickson		26	Salvador Carmona	
06	Joe Matassarin		27	Craig Soto	
07	James Piazza, Jr.		29	Jacob Pierce	
08	Joel Piazza		32	Dante Fountain	3 0
10	Bobby Centeno	8	33	Andy Cheda	
11	David Garrigus		35	Max Cerini	
12	John Anderson		37	mauric, o	8
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		38	Jose Garcia	8
15	Austin Eckland		39	Gary Engelke	9
16	Kody Starkey		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	7 7
Materi	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977	¥	Notes:		
fateri Pac	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977	10			lua
Pac Pac	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977	Hours	Equipm		Hours
lateri Pac quipn	e: 017917977 nent Backhoe	Hours	Equipm DT	2 Axle Dump	
Pac Quipn	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	10	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	9
Pac Quipn	e: 017917977 nent Backhoe	Hours	Equipm DT	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Pac Pac	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	9
Pac Quipn	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Pac Quipn	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
lateri	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Pac Quipn	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Pac Quipn	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Pac Quipn	als & Credit Card Purchases e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator	Hours 5	Equipm DT DT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Contrele Truck	9
quipm	nent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours 5	Equipm DT DT O I PT O 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Contrele Truck	9 8 3
quipm	e: 017917977 ment Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Subco	Equipm DT DT O I PT O 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Contrele Truck	9 8 3

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

6 hours and 5 yards of COF is

PACE Supply Corp P.O. Box 6407 Rohnert Park,CA 94927-6407



INVOICE DATE	INVOICE #	PAGE
08/03/22	017917977	1 of 1

DATE SHIPPED	CUSTOMER #
08/03/22	16311-21

Branch Contact: 707-545-7101 FAX: 707-547-0751

Accounting & Credit: 855-306-5689

SHIP TO

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN
** JOB # 512 **
PO BOX 573
PENNGROVE CA 94951-0573

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN LELAND ST & JEWELL AVE. SEBASTOPOL, CA 95472

CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER 511	JOB NAME 1ST		SHIPPED VIA PICK UP			TERMS 2%10TI	H NET 25TH	TAXA ITEN	
	PART/DESCRIPTION	ON			ORDER	SHIP	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	1
DIPPC350TJ620 SHOULD REFER TO PRODU	CT CODE DIPPC35	0TJ6			20	20	28.5000	570.00	Y
WBLBSHYDSS HYDRANT BOLT SET 304SS	(6) 5/8 X 3				2	2	20.0000	40.00	Y
DCFFLGTYTE6 6 FLG-TYTE GASKET RING	SBR				2	2	10.0000	20.00	Y
DCFTUFGRIP6 6 RET DUAL WEDGE ACC P					5	5	71.0000	355.00	Y
WBLBNTHEAD344SS 3/4 X 4 T-HEAD BOLT & NUT	304 S/S				30	30	7.0000	210.00	Y
DCF2212MJ6 6 MJ 22 1/2 ELL AC CL					1	1	100.0000	100.00	Y
DCF45MJ6 6 MJ 45 ELL AC CL					1	1	110.0000	110.00	Y
BRYM24 FIRE HYD BURY MJ 24 AC C	CL				1	1	430.0000	430.00	Y
FHDCVSSHYD FIRE HYD B/O CHECK 400A	STD				1	1	2100.0000	2100.00	Y
POLPW1012 POLYWRAP BLACK 30" X 4 WARNING: The products and/or substances, which as birth defects or other reproducts www.P65Warnings.ca.gov	you have purchase e known to the Stat	te of Califorr	nia to cause cancer		40	40	1.1333	45.33	Y
Remit to: PACE Supply C DUE TO THE SUSTAINED SI IMMEDIATELY, WE ARE INC FEE FROM \$10 TO \$15. LINI	JRGE IN FUEL PRICEREASING OUR STA	CES, EFFECT ANDARD DEI	TIVE LIVERY	407					
THIS INVOICE IS SUBJECT TO ALL AND CONDITIONS ON THE FACE	AND	TAX%	SALES TAX	_	PPING & NDLING		R CHARGES	INVOICE TOT	
REVERSE	3980.3	3 9.250	368.18		0.0	0	0.00	434	48.51
TO VIEW ONLINE GO TO: https://paces	supply.billtrust.com	THIS ENROLLME	ENT TOKEN: QVW V	VLL PG	M BILL	TRUST ACC	OUNT#	16311	

City Of Sebastopol							Contract:	512		Change Orde		005
	T ST - First Street Wa	termain Replacemer	nt							Billing Numb		14.0
Work Performed By: Piazza Description of Work: Remov										Report Date Perform Date		8/13/2022 8/04/2022
Description of Work: Remov	Plates, Pave Trench											
Labor Charges										1	abor Chai	
	mployee Name		RT Hrs	OT Hrs	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor		1,157.06
	3 Centeno		3.00			84.260			252.780	SC -	10.00%	115.71
	/ Pastrana		3.00			62.150			186.450	OT Labor		0.00
	J Garcia		3.00			62.940			188.820			
	B Engelke		4.00			85.640			342.560	Subtotal Lat	oor	1,272.77
L05 OE 14 D	R Urrutia-Albavera		3.00			62.150			186.450	Subsistence)	0.00
Equipment Charges	}									Other Exper	nses	0.00
	class Make Model	A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	1	15.00%	190.92
E01 EX01 H	ICECL DEER 160LC		3.00			74.300			222.900	Labor Total		1,463.69
E02 DT01A T	RUON TRUN 3AXL		4.00			67.690			270.760			
E03 PT07 T	RUCK T&TT 06-12		3.00			28.650			85.950	Equ	uipment C	-
Material/Specialist V	Nork/Lump Sum or U	Init Price Payment								Subtotal		579.61
-	ate Vendor Name and D	_				Ur	nits	Unit Price	Extended	MU	15.00%	<u>86.94</u>
	04/2022 Bodean Company						00 LS	99.78000	99.78	Equipment ⁻	Total	666.55
										M	aterial Ch	arges
												99.78
										Subtotal MU	15.00%	14.97
										Material Tot	al	114.75
										Activity Tota	al	2,244.99
										Work Total		2,244.99
												-
										Bill Subtotal		2,244.99
				Ι.	Nonanta -I:					- Dill Gubiolal		2,277.33
	For Owner/Resident Engi	neer's Use Only		'	Accepted:							
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:			Customer:			Date:				
Resubmittal	Returned for Correction	Date Received:			0.4.			5 :		Dill T	L	2 244 99
					Contractor:			Date:	Ag	erida itei	n Numb	2,244.99



Date	ne Sebos 1 po 1 sor Bubby	TATE OF THE SAME O			
Date	8-4-22	Work Start Time	7130	Lunch 12-12:30 Work End T	ime 4:00
Employ	ees	Hours	Employ	ees	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		17	Todd Singleton	
01	Joe Bell		21	David Schaefer	
02	Mitch Starkey		23	Jose Galvez	
03	Jared Piazza		24	Vince Carmona	
04	Cary Hendrickson		26	Salvador Carmona	
06	Joe Matassarin		27	Craig Soto	
07	James Piazza, Jr.		29	Jacob Pierce	
08	Joel Piazza		32	Dante Fountain	
10	Bobby Centeno	8	33	Andy Cheda	
11	David Garrigus		35	Max Cerini	
12	John Anderson		37	Rudy Mauricio	8
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		38	Jose Garcia	8
15	Austin Eckland		39	Gary Engelke	Q
16	Kody Starkey		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	8
BOD	als & Credit Card Purchases Pan #347 S2 L R ONI C15 # 330		Notes:		
BoDe	ean #347752 Rentels # 330			ent	Hours
BOD	ean #347752 Rentels # 330	ภ <i>4</i> 446	Notes:	ent 2 Axle Dump	Hours
BODO Hero Equipm BH	ean #347752 Revices #7330	ภ <i>4</i> 446	Equipme	المراجي المجالب المستحين والمستحين والمستحين والمستحين والمستحين والمتحين والمتحين والمتحين والمتحين	9
BODO Here Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipmo DT	2 Axle Dump	
BODO Here Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours	Equipme DT DT & /	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	9
BODO Here	ent Backhoe Excavator	1 4446 Hours	Equipme DT DT & /	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	9
BODO H) e/S Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator	1 4446 Hours	Equipme DT DT 4 / PT 6 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	9
BODO H) e/S Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours Subco	Equipme DT DT & / PT & 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
BODO H) e/S Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator	Hours Subco	Equipme DT DT 4 / PT 6 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours Subco	Equipment of the property of t	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	9
Equipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours G Subco	Equipment of the property of t	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Trough The west	9 8
GoDo Hero Guipm BH EXSO	ent Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	Hours Hours Subco	Equipment of the property of t	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Thouseh The west E value cluster. 7	40

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.

3 Hours and 1 Ton of Aspait is Tandm 4 HOURS DUMP TWOKE & Driver



1060 North Dutton Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95401-5011 (707) 576-8205 (707) 576-8204 Fax

Suppliers of Quality Aggregrates & Asphalt

ACCOUNT NO.

PIAZZA

SOLD TO

Piazza Construction

P.O. Box 573

Penngrove, CA 94951

Invoice 161722

PAGE 1

DATE 8/9/2022

TERMS NET 25th



Sebastopol Waterline

Locations:	1=Mark	West, 2=Forestville, 3=Asphalt Plant	
------------	--------	--------------------------------------	--

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

							T-4-1 I	nvoice			\$247.45
Invoice Total					2.48 Ton		\$178.56	44.64	\$20.65	\$3.60	\$247.45
Subtotal					2.48 Tor		\$178.56	44.64	\$20.65	\$3.60	\$247.45
Loc. Date 3 8/4/2022	Ticket 347752	Order 220173	P.O. 1st Street	Product 1/2" Asphalt	Qty 2.48	72.00	Amount 178.56	Amount 44.64	Amount 20.65	3.60	Total 247.45
Les Dete	Tielest	Order						Surcharge		Fee	T-4-1

City Of Sebastopol Contractor Job: FIRST ST - First Street V	atermain Renlacemer	nt				Contract:	512		Change Order Billing Number	005 15.0
Work Performed By: Piazza Construction	atermain riepiacemei	IL.							Report Date	8/13/2022
Description of Work: Form And Pour Sidewalk									Perform Date	8/05/2022
Labor Charges									Labor Cha	
Craft ID Employee Name		RT Hrs	OT Hrs	Subs Units	RT Rate	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor	967.46
L01 OE O4 B Centeno		7.00			84.260			589.820	SC 10.00%	96.75
L02 OE 13 JJ Garcia		6.00			62.940			377.640	OT Labor	0.00
Equipment Charges										
Equipment ID Class Make Model	A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	Subtotal Labor	1,064.21
E01 PT07 TRUCK T&TT 06-12		7.00			28.650			200.550	Subsistence	0.00
Material/Specialist Work/Lump Sum or	Unit Price Payment								Other Expenses	0.00
Number Date Vendor Name an						nits	Unit Price	Extended	<i>MU</i> 15.00%	<u>159.63</u>
M01 01 8/05/2022 Piazza Constru	ction / Concrete Truck, Driv	er & Short	Load Fe		1.0	00 LS	700.00000	700.00	Labor Total	1,223.84
									Equipment	
									Subtotal	200.55
									MU 15.00%	30.08
									Equipment Total	230.63
									Material C	_
									Subtotal	700.00
									<i>MU</i> 15.00%	<u>105.00</u>
									Material Total	805.00
									Activity Total	2,259.47
										0.050.47
									Work Total	2,259.47
									Bill Subtotal	2,259.47
For Owner/Resident Er	gineer's Use Only			Accepted:					2 Gastotal	£,£00.71
New Bill Approved for Payment	Date of Action:			Customer:			Date:			
Resubmittal Returned for Correction	Date Received:									2 250 47
	240 110001100.			Contractor:			Date:	Ag	endattem Num	ber,539.47



za, Sr. key a rickson sarin za, Jr. teno igus rson	Hours	17 21 23 24 26 27 29 32 33	Todd Singleton David Schaefer Jose Galvez Vince Carmona Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce Dante Fountain	Hours
key a rickson sarin za, Jr. teno igus rson	7	17 21 23 24 26 27 29	Todd Singleton David Schaefer Jose Galvez Vince Carmona Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce	
a rickson sarin za, Jr. teno figus rson	7	23 24 26 27 29 32	David Schaefer Jose Galvez Vince Carmona Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce	
a rickson sarin za, Jr. teno figus rson	7-	24 26 27 29 32	Vince Carmona Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce	
rickson sarin za, Jr. teno igus rson	7	26 27 29 32	Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce	
teno figus	7	27 29 32	Craig Soto Jacob Pierce	
teno figus	7	29 32	Jacob Pierce	
teno igus rson	7-	32	Jacob Pierce	
teno figus rson	7-		Dante Fountain	
igus rson	7	33		
rson		33	Andy Cheda	
		35	Max Cerini	
		37	Rudy Martinez	
mmoudeh		38	Jose Garcia	6
land		39	Gary Engelke	
ey		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	
	Hours	Equipme	ent	Hours
		DT	2 Axle Dump	
		DT	3 Axle Dump	
1		PTO7	Crew Truck	7
Tourist and the state of the st		01	Concrete Truck	2
	Subco	ntractor		
			DT DT	DT 2 Axle Dump DT 3 Axle Dump PTO7 Crew Truck O 1 Concrete Truck

Timecards and tags can be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due the following Wednesday.



General Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol August 30, 2022 714 Johnson Street

Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Connect Unmarked Service

Invoice No.: 2022-512-104

Date	Description	Bill No.	Am	ount
7/29/2022	Locate meter box, hot tap main, run service, backfill, and compact	11.0		4,088.81
	Total Due		\$	4,088.81

Additional contract days requested: 1

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

City Of Sebastopol	_1				Contract:	512		Change Order	006
Contractor Job: FİRST ST - First Street Watermain Replacemer Work Performed By: Piazza Construction	π							Billing Number	9/12/2022
Work Performed By: Plazza Construction Description of Work: Locate Meter Box, Hot Tap Main, Run Service Line, Backfil	l Compact							Report Date Perform Date	8/13/2022 7/29/2022
·	i, Compact								
Labor Charges								Labor Cha	rges 1,783.26
Craft/Level Employee Name L01 OE O4 J Matassarin	RT Hrs 6.00	OT Hrs	Subs Units	RT Rate 84.260	OT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended 505 560	-	
							505.560	SC 10.00%	178.33
L02 OE O1 J Piazza Jr	6.00			88.650			531.900	OT Labor	0.00
L03 OE 14 DR Urrutia-Albavera	6.00			62.150			372.900	_	
L04 OE 14 M Pastrana	6.00			62.150			372.900	Subtotal Labor	1,961.59
Equipment Charges								Subsistence	0.00
Equipment ID Class Make Model A1 A2	RT Hrs	OT Hrs		RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	Other Expenses	0.00
E01 EX05 HCECL DEER 50DZ	6.00			35.150			210.900	<i>м</i> υ 15.00%	294.24
E02 LD02 LDRRT DEER 344J	6.00			57.460			344.760	Labor Total	2,255.83
E03 DT08 TRUON TRUN 2AXL	6.00			51.070			306.420		-
E04 PT01 TRUCK T&TT 06-12	6.00			28.650			171.900	Equipment (-
Material/Specialist Work/Lump Sum or Unit Price Payment	**MATE	RIAL INVO	DICE(S) TO	FOLLOW**				Subtotal	1,033.98
Number Date Vendor Name and Description				Ur	nits	Unit Price	Extended	<i>MU</i> 15.00%	<u>155.10</u>
M01 00 7/29/2022 Piazza Construction / 1" HDPE				1.2	50 EA	32.77600	40.97	Equipment Total	1,189.08
M02 017911410 7/29/2022 Pace Supply / Service Fittings				1.0	00 LS	98.33000	98.33	Material C	harges
M03 017908524 7/29/2022 Pace Supply / Service Fittings				1.0	00 LS	420.61000	420.61	Subtotal	559.91
								MU 15.00%	83.99
								Material Total	643.90
								Material Total	043.90
								Activity Total	4,088.81
								Work Total	4,088.81
								Bill Subtotal	4,088.81
For Owner/Resident Engineer's Use Only		A	ccepted:						,
New Bill Approved for Payment Date of Action:			Customer:			Date:			
						<i></i>			
Resubmittal Returned for Correction Date Received:			Contractor:			Date:	Ag	elida ^t item Numl	4, 9 88.81

7538 Leland



Daily Job Report

Job Na	ame First St Seba	stopo	L W	louse was out or after after ticin Tam: (Y	es) - No
uper ate	wisor James Plazz 7-29-ZZ Fr. Works	a Jr		Lunch 12-12:30 Work End Ti	me
mplo	yees	Hours	Employ	rees	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		24	Vince Carmona	
01	Joe Bell		26	Salvador Carmona	
02	Mitch Starkey		27	Craig Soto	
03	Jared Piazza		29	Jacob Pierce	
04	Cary Hendrickson		32	Dante Fountain	
06	Joe Matassarin	6	33	Andy Cheda	
07	James Piazza, Jr.	6	35	Max Cerini	
80	Joel Piazza		37	Rudy Martinez	
10	Bobby Centeno		38	Jose Garcia	
3 1	David Garrigus		39	Gary Engelke	
12	John Anderson		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	6_
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		43	Juan Villagomez	
. 5-	Austin Ecklund		44	Mike Roberts	
:6	Kody Starkey		45	Mauricio Pastrana	6
51	David Schaefer		46	Weston Roades	
23	Jose Galvez			W.	
• •	STOCK?				
	nent	Hours	Equipn		Hours
1	Backhoe	-	DT	2 Axle Dump DT08	6
	Excavator 50 cx	6		3 Axle Dump	
	Skid Steer 344 Loader	6	PT	Crew Truck PTOI	6
		Subco	ontracto		
		Made 1	Performe		
米	Located Meter Bo		enorme	EU	
**	Run Service Line	5. 6.1		7.	
<u>K</u>	& Backfill and Comp	act_		UL	

Timecards and tags are to be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due Wednesdays. PACE Supply Corp P.O. Box 6407 Rohnert Park,CA 94927-6407



INVOICE DATE	INVOICE #	PAGE
07/29/22	017911410	1 of 1

DATE SHIPPED	CUSTOMER #
07/29/22	16311-21

Branch Contact: 707-545-7101 FAX: 707-547-0751

Accounting & Credit: 855-306-5689

SHIP TO

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN
** JOB # 511 **
PO BOX 573
PENNGROVE CA 94951-0573

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN LELAND ST & JEWELL AVE. SEBASTOPOL, CA 95472

CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER 511	JOB NAME 1ST ST		SHIPPED VIA PICK UP			TERMS 2%10T	H NET 25TH	TAXA ITEI	
	PART/DESCRIPTIO	N	'	0	RDER	SHIP	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
FORFB10004QNL 1 CC X COMP CTS Q LF BR	S CORP BALL STOP	FORD			1	1	85.0000	85.00	Y
FOR52 1 CTS PE INSERT FORD MARNING: The products and/or substances, which a birth defects or other repro- www.P65Warnings.ca.gov Remit to: PACE Supply C	re known to the State ductive harm. For mo	of California ore information Rohnert Pa	a to cause cance on, go to ark, CA 94927-6	r and	6	2	2.5000	15.00	Y
MMEDIATELY, WE ARE INC FEE FROM \$10 TO \$15. LIN									
			,	0.1155				subtotal: 90 9.25% tax Total: 98	.00 3.33
THIS INVOICE IS SUBJECT TO ALI		TAX%	SALES TAX	SHIPP HAND		OTHER	R CHARGES	INVOICE TOT	AL
REVERSE	100.00	9,250	9.25		0.0	n	0.00	4	09.2

PACE Supply Corp P.O. Box 6407 Rohnert Park,CA 94927-6407



INVOICE DATE	INVOICE #	PAGE
07/29/22	017908524	1 of 1

DATE SHIPPED	CUSTOMER #
07/29/22	16311-21

Branch Contact: 707-545-7101 FAX: 707-547-0751

Accounting & Credit: 855-306-5689

SHIP TO

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN
** JOB # 511 **
PO BOX 573
PENNGROVE CA 94951-0573

PIAZZA CONST / FIRST ST WATERMAIN LELAND ST & JEWELL AVE. SEBASTOPOL, CA 95472

511	JOB NAME 1ST ST		SHIPPED VIA PICK UP			TERMS 2%10TI	H NET 25TH	TAXA ITEN	
	PART/DESCRIPTION	ON			ORDER	SHIP	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
MUEB25008N1 1 CC MIP TAPER X CTS/110	LF BALL CORP VL	V MUELLER			1	1	102.2400	102.24	Y
MUEB25028N1 1 MIP X CTS/110 LF CORP E	BALL VALVE MUELL	.ER			1	1	102.2400	102.24	Y
MUEBR2B1104IP100 11.04-12.12 X 1 IP DS BRS S	SADDLE MUELLER				1	1	270.0000	270.00	Y
FORBA43342WQNL 1 X 3/4 CTS Q X MN LF BRS	ANGLE BALL MET	ER VLV W/ LV	V FORD		1	1	115.0000	115.00	Y
FOR202BS1110CC4 10 X 1 CC BRS 11.10 W/ SS MARNING: The products and/or substances, which a birth defects or other reproducts www.P65Warnings.ca.gov	you have purchase re known to the Stat	d can expose e of Californi	a to cause canc		1	1	270.0000	270.00	Y
Remit to: PACE Supply C DUE TO THE SUSTAINED S IMMEDIATELY, WE ARE INC FEE FROM \$10 TO \$15. LINI	URGE IN FUEL PRIC CREASING OUR STA	CES, EFFECTI ANDARD DEL	IVE IVERY	6407					
							g	l subtotal: 385.0 9.25% tax Fotal: 420.6	
THIS INVOICE IS SUBJECT TO ALL AND CONDITIONS ON THE FACI REVERSE		TAX% 8 9.250	SALES TAX	_	PPING & NDLING		g	0.25% tax Total: 420.6	61

CONSTRUCTIONGeneral Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol September 8, 2022 714 Johnson Street

714 Johnson Street Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Pothole

Invoice No.: 2022-512-106

Date	Description	Bill No.	Ar	nount
8/30/2022	Grind, recompact and pave potholes from original waterline location	17.0		5,191.14
	Total Due		\$	5,191.14

Additional contract days requested: 1

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

Agenda Item Number 5

City Of Sebastop					Contract:	512		Change Order	008
		Vatermain Replacement						Billing Number	17.0
Work Performed By: Pia		alle alle a						Report Date Perform Date	9/01/2022 8/30/2022
	nd, Recompact And Pave P	otnoies							
Labor Charges								Labor Cha	
Craft/Level	Employee Name		T/DT Hrs Subs Units	RT Rate OT	T/DT Rate	Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor	1,535.27
L01 OE O1	J Piazza Jr	4.50		88.650			398.925	SC 10.00%	153.53
L02 OE O4	B Centeno	4.50		84.260			379.170	OT/DT Labor	0.00
L03 OE 12	S Carmona	3.00		65.940			197.820		
L04 OE 14	DR Urrutia-Albavera	4.50		62.150			279.675	Subtotal Labor	1,688.80
L05 OE 14	J Hoyle	4.50		62.150			279.675	Subsistence	0.00
Equipment Charg	ges							Other Expenses	0.00
Equipment ID	Class Make Model	A1 A2 RT Hrs	OT Hrs	RT Rate	OT Rate	Delay Factor	Extended	<i>MU</i> 15.00%	<u>253.32</u>
E01 SS04	TRACS >50 A	4.50		36.470			164.115	Labor Total	1,942.12
E02 SS02	TRACS >50 A	4.50		36.470			164.115	Faceler 1 1	
E03 GD03	TRACS CAT PC30			24.680			61.700	Equipment (_
E04 WC02	COMHGCOMP 0-250			4.070			8.140	Subtotal MU 15.00%	796.59 <u>119.49</u>
E05 PT01	TRUCK T&TT 06-12			28.650			128.925		·
E06 PT07	TRUCK T&TT 06-12			28.650			128.925	Equipment Total	916.08
E07 TP01	BITDT TLMD 0-300			7.260			14.520	Material Cl	narges
E08 RR05	ROVIB CAT CB34	2.50		50.450			126.125	Subtotal	2,028.64
Material/Specialis	st Work/Lump Sum o	r Unit Price Payment **MATERIA	AL INVOICE(S) TO F	OLLOW**				<i>MU</i> 15.00%	304.30
Number	Date Vendor Name ar			Units		Unit Price	Extended	Material Total	2,332.94
M01 00	<u>~</u>	nsfer / Mobilize Equipment, Off Haul Gri	ndings	9.500		129.52000	1,230.44		_,000
M02 351032	8/30/2022 Bodean Comp	any / Asphalt		1.000	0 LS	798.20000	798.20		
								A .: '. T . I	E 101 14
								Activity Total	5,191.14
								Work Total	5,191.14
								vvork rotal	5,191.14
								Bill Subtotal	5,191.14
	For Owner/Resident E	ngineer's Use Only	Accepted:						
New Bill	Approved for Payment	Date of Action:	Customer:			Date:			
Resubmitta	al Returned for Correction	Date Received:						_	E 101 11
nesubmilli	ai neturned for Correction	Date neceived.	Contractor:			Date:	Aq	endattem Numb	ှခ ု, မျှ ၁၂.14



Daily Job Report

Agenda Item Number 5

s Piazza, Sr. ell s Starkey Piazza Hendrickson Matassarin s Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	Hours 405 405 28tars	24 26 27 29 32 33 35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Vince Carmona Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce Dante Fountain Andy Cheda Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	Hours 3 405
ell Starkey Piazza Hendrickson Matassarin s Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	24 26 27 29 32 33 35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Vince Carmona Salvador Carmona Craig Soto Jacob Pierce Dante Fountain Andy Cheda Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	4.5
Piazza Hendrickson Matassarin S Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	27 29 32 33 35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Craig Soto Jacob Pierce Dante Fountain Andy Cheda Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	4.5
Piazza Hendrickson Matassarin s Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	29 32 33 35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45	Jacob Pierce Dante Fountain Andy Cheda Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
Hendrickson Matassarin s Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	32 33 35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Dante Fountain Andy Cheda Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
Matassarin s Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	33 35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45	Andy Cheda Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
s Piazza, Jr. Piazza y Centeno I Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey I Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	35 37 38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Max Cerini Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
Piazza y Centeno d Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	4.5	37 38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Rudy Martinez Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
y Centeno I Garrigus Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey I Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:		38 39 42 43 44 45 46	Jose Garcia Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:		39 42 43 44 45 46	Gary Engelke David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
Anderson ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	z 8tars	42 43 44 45 46	David Urrutia-Albavera Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
ey Hammoudeh n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	z 8tars	43 44 45 46	Juan Villagomez Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	
n Ecklund Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	z 8tars	44 45 46	Mike Roberts Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	4.5
Starkey d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	z 8tars	45 46	Mauricio Pastrana Weston Roades	4.5
d Schaefer Galvez redit Card Purchases:	z 8tars	46	Weston Roades	4.5
Galvez	z 8tars		1 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	4.5
redit Card Purchases:	z 8tars	Notes:	Jach #	4.5
redit Card Purchases:	z 8tus	Notes:		
	director	le		Hours
Est de	Hours	Equipn DT	2 Axle Dump	nours
hoe		DT	3 Axle Dump	
vator	405	PT	Crew Truck PTO I	405
Steer 262				4.5
CD03				2
5,005				2.5
IMPIN Jack	8		KIEBS	0, 00
out Grindings n time is the	and Sk M -1 h Work P Compact	v o	of Time that was	8 Not Ten
	nut Grindings n time is Te	Subco Support Subco Sub	Subcontractor Subcontractor Load Skirl Steer, Gruder, I out Grindings and Skirl S n time is TeM -1 hr o Work Performe nud, and Re Compact old ug and Pave With 6th AC	Subcontractor Load Skild Steer, Grundr, How to Job, Get out Grindings and Skild Steer n time is TeM -1 hr of Time that was Work Performed Nucl. and Re Compact old pot Holes ug and Pave With 6" AC

Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due Wednesdays.

City Council Meeting Packet for November 1, 2022

Page 41 of 49

SHIPPING ORDER PENNGROVE TRANSFER and FREIGHT BILL CA 426337 Date 8.30-22 # OF AXLES EQUIPMENT TYPE OF LOADING Rich Fontes TRUCK ☐ End Dump (707)483-2023☐ Bunker ☐ Bett TRAILER_ ☐ Bottom Dump NO. SUB NO. P.O. Box 290 • Penngrove, CA 94951 Transfer CT Power Hand HAULER ☐ 10 Wheeler PRIME TAG CARRIER NO. CONSIGNEE SHIPPER DESTINATION POINT OF ORIGIN CITY ONE WAY CITY MILEAGE P.O. NO. MATERIALS TINIO OFFICE TIME STARTED LAST LOAD OFFICE UNLOADING LOADING USE ONLY USE ONLY NET TIME NET TIME TIME TIME ARRIVED TO DUMP LAST LOAD YARDS OR TIME SCALE NO. STAND BY STAND BY ARRIVE LEAVE LEAVE ARRIVE TAG NO. WEIGHT NET RUNNING TIME LAST LOAD Peppe 745 820 TIME FINISHED DUMP LAST LOAD Aq 835 TIME ALLOWED TO RETURN SAME 1237 950 AS NET RUNNING TIME LAST LOAD 110 COMMENTS 105 950 1235 1257 Trasport Ski Listeer 262 110 Evinter 1/2" 430 220 159 351032 5 8.00 525 405 515 430 262 to FG Agenda Item Number 5
City Council Meeting Packet for November 1, 2022
Page 42 of 49

	MMEN MSK. 1	steer 262
OFFIC	EUSE	ONLY
TOTAL HOURS OR		10.5
SUB TOTAL	RTON	\$
SUR CHARGES		\$ 11260
SALES TAX		\$ 10000
BRIDGE FARE		\$
STAND-BY CHARGE	S	\$
TOTAL CHARGES		\$ 1,360
LADEN WT.	FUEL	
		52 per hour hrs = \$1,230.44
ONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGES RESU	LTING FRO	OM SUCH DELIVERIES

E(1) FEESTO PAY FOR REGULATION OF TRANSPOR-BY THE CALIFORNIA CITIES INSTEAD OF Active Number 1, 2022 Page 43 of 49



1060 North Dutton Ave Santa Rosa, CA 95401-5011 (707) 576-8205 (707) 576-8204 Fax

Suppliers of Quality Aggregates & Asphalt

ACCOUNT NO. PIAZZA

SOLD TO Piazza Construction

P.O. Box 573

Penngrove, CA 94951

INVOICE	162344
PAGE	1
DATE	8/31/2022
TERMS	NET 25th

Locations: 1=Mark West, 2=Forestville, 3=Asphalt Plant					<u>Description</u>		PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT							
Loc.	Date	Ticket	Order	PO	Product	Qty	Mate	erial Amount	Surcharge Amount	Tax Amount	Fee Amount	Total		
3	8/30/2022	351032		Leland, Seba	1/2" Asphalt	8.00	72.00	576.00	144.00	66.60	11.60	798.20		
Subto	tal					8.00 To	on _	\$576.00	\$144.00	\$66.60	\$11.60	\$798.20		
Invoid	ce Total					8.00		\$576.00	\$144.00	\$66.60	\$11.60	\$798.20		
							Total Invoice>					\$798.20		



General Engineering Contractor

Lic. No. 406456 • P.O. Box 573 • Penngrove • CA 94951 • (707) 876-3410

City of Sebastopol August 30, 2022 714 Johnson Street

Sebastopol, CA 95472

Project Name: First Street Water Main - Remove Existing Valve

Invoice No.: 2022-512-105

Date	Description	Bill No.	Aı	mount
8/10/2022	Sawcut and uncover valve, tie in new pipe section, backfill with CDF	16.0		5,115.17
	Total Due		\$	5,115.17

Additional contract days requested: 1

James A. Piazza
Piazza Construction

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

Agenda Item Number 5

City Of Sebastopol Contractor Job: FIRST ST - First Street Waw Work Performed By: Piazza Construction Description of Work: Sawcut And Uncover Valve / Tie	•		Contra	act: 512		Change Order Billing Number Report Date Perform Date	007 16.0 8/29/2022 8/10/2022
Labor Charges						Labor Cha	rges
Craft/Level Employee Name	RT Hrs	OT Hrs Subs Units	RT Rate OT R	ate Subs Rate	Extended	RT Labor	2,359.92
L01 OE O4 B Centeno	8.00		84.260		674.080	SC 10.00%	235.99
L02 OE 13 AP Ecklund	8.00		62.940		503.520	OT Labor	0.00
LO3 OE O3 G Engelke	8.00		85.640		685.120		
L04 OE 14 M Pastrana	8.00		62.150		497.200	Subtotal Labor	2,595.91
Equipment Charges						Subsistence	0.00
Equipment ID Class Make Model	A1 A2 RT Hrs	OT Hrs	RT Rate OT R	ate Delay Factor	Extended	Other Expenses	0.00
E01 EX06 HCECL DEER 50DZ	4.00		35.150		140.600	MU 15.00%	
E02 DT01A TRUON TRUN 3AXL	4.00		67.690		270.760		389.39
E03 PT08 TRUCK T&TT 06-12	8.00		28.650		229.200	Labor Total	2,985.30
E04 PT07 TRUCK T&TT 06-12	8.00		28.650		229.200	Equipment 0	Charges
E05 PT01 TRUCK T&TT 06-12	2.00		28.650		57.300	Subtotal	927.06
Material/Specialist Work/Lump Sum or U	Init Price Payment					<i>м</i> υ 15.00%	<u>139.06</u>
Number Date Vendor Name and I	-		Units	Unit Price	Extended	Equipment Total	1,066.12
	tion / CDF - Concrete Truck And Drive	er Cost	1.000 LS	925.00000	925.00	Material Ch	harnes
						Subtotal MU 15.00% Material Total	925.00 <u>138.75</u> 1,063.75
						Activity Total	5,115.17
						Work Total	5,115.17
						Bill Subtotal	5,115.17
For Owner/Resident Eng	ineer's Use Only	Accepted:					
New Bill Approved for Payment	Date of Action:	Customer:		Date:			
Resubmittal Returned for Correction	Date Received:	Contractor:		Date:	Ag	เ <mark>คฟิปิล^เฟะศ้า Num</mark> t	5, 1 15.17



Daily Job Report

b Nam	CONSTRUCTION	Daily Jo	ob Repo	ort Ext	ra work
upervis		ve Sebasta	01	т&м: (Yes - No
ate	8/16/22	Work Start Time	7:30	Lunch 12-12:30 Work End 1	Time 4.00
mploye	ees	Hours	Employe	es	Hours
00	James Piazza, Sr.		24	Vince Carmona	
01	Joe Bell		26	Salvador Carmona	
02	Mitch Starkey		27	Craig Soto	
03	Jared Piazza		29	Jacob Pierce	
04	Cary Hendrickson		32	Dante Fountain	
06	Joe Matassarin		33	Andy Cheda	
07	James Piazza, Jr.		35	Max Cerini	
08	Joel Piazza		37	Rudy Martinez	
10 🌢	Bobby Centeno	8	38	Jose Garcia	
11	David Garrigus		39	Gary Engelke	8
12	John Anderson		42	David Urrutia-Albavera	
14	Rebhey Hammoudeh		43	Juan Villagomez	
	Austin Ecklund	8	44	Mike Roberts	
16	Kody Starkey		45 🏚	Mauricio Pastrana	8
21	David Schaefer		0	Weston	3
23	Jose Galvez		+		
quipme	ent	Hours	Equipme	ent	Hours
	ent Backhoe		Equipme DT	ent 2 Axle Dump	
Н		Hours			Hours
H (06	Backhoe		DT	2 Axle Dump	4 8
106	Backhoe Excavator		DT DTO	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump	9
106	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer		DT DT 0 1	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck	4 8
106	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer		DT DT 0 1 PT 6 8	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew +rvok	9
H X 0 6	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	3	DT DT 0 1 PT 6 8	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew +rvok	9
H X 0 6	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer	3	DT DTO PT G 8 PT O 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew +rvok	9
H X O Ç S	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer Concrete tryck	3 Subc	DT DTO PT G 8 PT O 7	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew truck Crew truck	9
Saw	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer Concrete tryck	Subc Work Work	DT DTO PT G 8 PT O 7 PT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew truck Crew truck	9
H X O Ç S	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer Concrete tryck	3 Subc	DT DTO PT G 8 PT O 7 PT O	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew truck Crew truck	9
H X O G S	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer Concrete tryck Tovo and unlove in new page 1	Subc Work A valve Covert to raise up	DT DTO PT G 8 PT O 7 PT O I	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew truck Crew truck	9
Saw tied	Backhoe Excavator Skid Steer Concrete tryck Tovo and uncove in new paper	Subc Work A valve Covert to raise up	DT DTO PT G 8 PT O 7 PT O	2 Axle Dump 3 Axle Dump Crew Truck Crew truck Crew truck	9

Timecards and tags are to be emailed to PiazzaPC03@gmail.com Hard Copies of timecards and tags are due Wednesdays.

Sebastopol First Street Watermain Replacement

Project Closout - Final Quantities and Over/Under-Runs

				Piazza		Actual	Installed	Di	fference
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost				
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	\$8,825.00	\$8,825.00	1		0	\$0.00
2	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,933.00	\$2,933.00	1		0	\$0.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	1		0	\$0.00
4	Shoring and Trench Safety	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1		0	\$0.00
5	Dewatering	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	1		0	\$0.00
6	10" Water Main	496	LF	\$262.00	\$129,952.00	412		-84	-\$22,008.00
7	10" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$3,115.00	\$15,575.00	5		0	\$0.00
8	Connecto to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$7,555.00	\$15,110.00	2		0	\$0.00
9	Abandon Water Main	1	LS	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	1		0	\$0.00
10	10"x10"x10" Tee on Zone 2 Water Main	1	LS	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	1		0	\$0.00
11	3/4" Water Service	4	EA	\$2,280.00	\$9,120.00	5		1	\$2,280.00
12	Restoration of Pavement Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	1		0	\$0.00

\$214,050.00 -\$19,728.00

RESOLUTION NUMBER:	
---------------------------	--

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR FIRST STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT (CIP PROJECT #0818-20.09)

WHEREAS, additional budget is needed to fund the total cost of construction of the First Street Water Main Replacement Project, which includes construction, construction management and inspection (CM); and

WHEREAS, a budget amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022-23 adopted CIP budget is needed to incorporate changes due to unforeseen field conditions to the proposed expenditures and funding sources; and

WHEREAS, the Council adopted the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Capital Improvement Budget for the First Water Main Replacement Project #0818-20.09 for construction and inspection in the amount of \$300,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Sebastopol does hereby approve a budget amendment for the First Street Water Main Replacement Project (CIP Project #0818-20.09) from \$300,000 to \$325,000 from the Water Capital Fund 501.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly passed, approved, and adopted at a meeting by the City Council on the 1st day of November 2022, by the following vote:

VOTE: Ayes: Noes: Absent:		
Abstain:		
	APPROVED: _	
		Mayor Patrick Slayter
ATTEST:		
	Mary Gourley,	Assistant City Manager/City Clerk, MMC
APPROVED AS TO	O FORM:	
		Larry McLaughlin, City Attorney